

ITEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21809/2022

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE JOINT COLLECTOR & ORS.****Respondent(s)****WITH****SLP(C) No. 24171-24172/2022 (XII-A)****SLP(C) No. 22775/2022 (XII-A)****SLP(C) No. 24214-24215/2022 (XII-A)**

Date : 23-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sindoor Vnl, AOR
Ms. Twinkle Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Kotte Venkata Pawan Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Bhavana Duhoon , AOR

Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, AOR
Mr. Kotte Venkata Pawan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Twinkle Rathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR
Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Sinha, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mrs. K.radha, Adv.

Mr. K.maruthi Rao, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

Mr. R. Karthik, Adv.

Mr. Shravanth Paruchuri, AOR

Mr. Nithin Chowdary Pavuluri, Adv.

Mr. Subham Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Ms. Nitipriya Kar, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

Ms. Merline Rachel, Adv.

Mr. K Sita Rama Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. L. Srinivas Patel, Adv.

Ms. Promila, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 21809/2022

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 7 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Respondent Nos. 8 and 9 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 11 to 15 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for Petitioner has failed to file fresh particulars and to take fresh steps to effect service on

respondent No.10, though last chance was granted.

At this stage, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that application for substituted service has already been filed in respect of Respondent No.10. Registry to verify. If so, notice be issued.

In case of default whereof, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) No. 24171-24172/2022

Await service in respect of Respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 24171/2022, (who is same as Respondent No.5 in SLP-24172/2022).

Service is complete on other respondents.

SLP(C) No. 22775/2022

I. A for substituted service has been filed in respect of respondent Nos. 5, 7 to 10, 13 to 42, 44, 45, 48, 50 to 77. The same is allowed.

Registry to proceed further.

List again on 16.10.2023.

SLP(C) No. 24214-24215/2022

The matter is already complete.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

MG