

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.21809/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2022 in WP No. 913/2002 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE JOINT COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 186018/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 172559/2023 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

WITHSLP(C) No. 22775/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 193839/2022

FOR INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION ON IA 161385/2023

IA No. 193839/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 161385/2023 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 24171-24172/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 204311/2022

IA No. 204311/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 24214-24215/2022 (XII-A)

IA No. 205022/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 205023/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20279/2023 (XII-A)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 175502/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 175516/2023

IA No. 175502/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 175516/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 28384-28385/2023 (XII-A)

Date : 02-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sindoor Vnl, AOR
Mr. Raavi Venkata Yogesh, Adv.
Ms. Twinkle Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Kotte Venkata Pawan Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, AOR
Mr. Anshul Syal, Adv.

Mr. S. Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, AOR
Ms. Twinkle Rathi, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Palem, Adv.
Mr. Kotte Venkata Pawan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Ramakant Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Komal Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR
Mr. Shakti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shravanth Paruchuri, AOR
Ms. Poornima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nithin Chowdary Pavuluri, Adv.
Mr. Subham Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Komal Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

Mr. K. Sita Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Ms. Promila, AOR

Mr. Sravan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

It is submitted that in some of the matters, service of notice is yet to be completed. In such matters, steps shall be taken expeditiously for the purpose of completing the service. Steps shall be taken within a period of one month.

List on 26.04.2024.

**(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**